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Contracts Valued at $200,000 or more - January 2022- December 2022

In compliance with section 237 of the Local Government Regulation 2012, Council is obliged to publish
details of all contracts valued $200,000 or more. These details must be published monthly on Councils
website and also on notice boards located at the customer contact area at both Normanton and Karumba.

Information to be documented in these publications includes the following:
% The person/company with whom Council has entered into the contract.

¥ The value of the contract.
# The purpose of the contract.

[ Supplier Name

Purpose of Contract

Contract Value |

GULF LABOUR HIRE PTY LTD
Hawkins Transport QLD Pty Ltd
Norwest Plant & Pastoral Pty L
Scott Freight Company Pty Ltd
Barto's Construction Pty Ltd T
Boral Construction Materials G
Erscon Pty Ltd

Gulf Concrete (QLD) Pty Ltd
Tutt Bryant Hire Pty Ltd

Gulf Engineering & Constructio
Thuriba Civil Pty Ltd

Arid to Oasis Traffic Solution
O'Brien Grader Hire Pty Ltd
NQES INDUSTRIES PTY LTD
RRETS Pty Ltd

Cheyenne Earthmoving Pty Ltd
JT & SJ Murrihy

DELIGHT WATER PTY LTD

A & G Contracting Qld

Qteq Pty Ltd

Wanless Pty Ltd

Fleet Crew Commercial Fleet Re
Wells Plant Hire Pty Ltd

D.G MCGOWAN & P.L MURRIRY
Nordev Contractors Pty Ltd

TIE CONST PTY LTD

KS CONTRACTING PTY LTD

DF & U Turner

Lo-Go Appointments

2 Mile Safari Pty Ltd

ELMES NEVILLE JAMES T/A NNE C
Arkey Haulage Pty Ltd

Hastings Deering (Aust) Ltd
Lining Systems Australia

W J Saunders Family Trust
LITTLE DAVID THOMAS T/ADTL C
Tom's Tonkas Pty Ltd

Contracts Valued at $200,000 or more

Labour Hire

Flood Damage Restorations Works
Road Construction

Flood Damage Restorations Works
Road & Building Construction
Road Construction

Engineering Consultancy Works
Flood Damage Restorations Works
Plant Hire Contract

Fuel

Flood Damage Restorations Works
Traffic Control

Flood Damage Restorations Works
Flood Damage Restorations Works
Labour Hire and Vehicle Hire
Flood Damage Restorations Works
Flood Damage Restorations Works
Flood Damage Restorations Works
Flood Damage Restorations Works
Flood Monitoring System

Waste Management

Vehicle Hire

Road Construction

Flood Damage Restorations Works
Road Construction

Flood Damage Restorations Works
Flood Damage Restorations Works
Flood Damage Restorations Works
Labour Hire

Flood Damage Restorations Works
Flood Damage Restorations Works
Flood Damage Restorations Works
Plant Hire & Parts

Line Marking

Flood Damage Restorations Works
Flood Damage Restorations Works
Flood Damage Restorations Works
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5,132,388.13
4,692,772.17
3,393,212.84
2,816,109.85
2,316,910.51
2,055,313.63
1,978,534.12
1,637,526.99
1,616,233.14
1,574,408.56
888,112.49
788,261.17
713,331.31
694,423.01
572,011.62
523,721.99
465,748.79
429,678.55
426,782.76
424,296.14
412,720.00
411,623.46
408,938.83
407,513.83
371,975.00
320,390.00
297,200.98
268,514.57
266,900.68
236,248.07
234,888.00
212,498.48
212,033.76
207,055.97
202,043.07
201,903.48
200,294.95
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