

Contracts Valued at \$200,000 or more - January 2022- December 2022

In compliance with section 237 of the Local Government Regulation 2012, Council is obliged to publish details of all contracts valued \$200,000 or more. These details must be published monthly on Councils website and also on notice boards located at the customer contact area at both Normanton and Karumba.

Information to be documented in these publications includes the following:

* The person/company with whom Council has entered into the contract.

- * The value of the contract.
- * The purpose of the contract.

Supplier Name	Purpose of Contract		ntract Value
GULF LABOUR HIRE PTY LTD	Labour Hire	\$	5,132,388.13
Hawkins Transport QLD Pty Ltd	Flood Damage Restorations Works	\$	4,692,772.17
Norwest Plant & Pastoral Pty L	Road Construction	\$	3,393,212.84
Scott Freight Company Pty Ltd	Flood Damage Restorations Works	\$	2,816,109.85
Barto's Construction Pty Ltd T	Road & Building Construction	\$	2,316,910.51
Boral Construction Materials G	Road Construction	\$	2,055,313.63
Erscon Pty Ltd	Engineering Consultancy Works	\$	1,978,534.12
Gulf Concrete (QLD) Pty Ltd	Flood Damage Restorations Works	\$	1,637,526.99
Tutt Bryant Hire Pty Ltd	Plant Hire Contract	\$	1,616,233.14
Gulf Engineering & Constructio	Fuel	\$	1,574,408.56
Thuriba Civil Pty Ltd	Flood Damage Restorations Works	\$	888,112.49
Arid to Oasis Traffic Solution	Traffic Control	\$	788,261.17
O'Brien Grader Hire Pty Ltd	Flood Damage Restorations Works	\$	713,331.31
NQES INDUSTRIES PTY LTD	Flood Damage Restorations Works	\$	694,423.01
RRETS Pty Ltd	Labour Hire and Vehicle Hire	\$	572,011.62
Cheyenne Earthmoving Pty Ltd	Flood Damage Restorations Works	\$	523,721.99
JT & SJ Murrihy	Flood Damage Restorations Works	\$	465,748.79
DELIGHT WATER PTY LTD	Flood Damage Restorations Works	\$	429,678.55
A & G Contracting Qld	Flood Damage Restorations Works	\$	426,782.76
Qteq Pty Ltd	Flood Monitoring System	\$	424,296.14
Wanless Pty Ltd	Waste Management	\$	412,720.00
Fleet Crew Commercial Fleet Re	Vehicle Hire	\$	411,623.46
Wells Plant Hire Pty Ltd	Road Construction	\$	408,938.83
D.G MCGOWAN & P.L MURRIHY	Flood Damage Restorations Works	\$	407,513.83
Nordev Contractors Pty Ltd	Road Construction	\$	371,975.00
TIE CONST PTY LTD	Flood Damage Restorations Works	\$	320,390.00
KS CONTRACTING PTY LTD	Flood Damage Restorations Works	\$	297,200.98
DF & LJ Turner	Flood Damage Restorations Works	\$	268,514.57
Lo-Go Appointments	Labour Hire	\$	266,900.68
2 Mile Safari Pty Ltd	Flood Damage Restorations Works	\$	236,248.07
ELMES NEVILLE JAMES T/A NNE C	Flood Damage Restorations Works	\$	234,888.00
Arkey Haulage Pty Ltd	Flood Damage Restorations Works	\$	212,498.48
Hastings Deering (Aust) Ltd	Plant Hire & Parts	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	212,033.76
Lining Systems Australia	Line Marking	\$	207,055.97
W J Saunders Family Trust	Flood Damage Restorations Works	\$	202,043.07
LITTLE DAVID THOMAS T/A DTL C	Flood Damage Restorations Works	\$	201,903.48
Tom's Tonkas Pty Ltd	Flood Damage Restorations Works	\$	200,294.95
and a second sec		(4 m - 1	

Contracts Valued at \$200,000 or more